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AE Hitch Installation Instruction

Part# HT-X30203 | Application For 2015-2022 Chevrolet Colorado All\2015-2022 GMC Canyon All

Hatii\;vtare Iltem | PartName | QTY | Description Item Part Name QTY Description
. . . B-Driver Side
Hitch Parts A | Hitch Body 1 B/C |Mounting Brackets | 2 C-Passenger Side
HW A 1# | Hex Bolts 6 |M12X1.75-35 3# |Lock Washers 6 [M12
(For Hitch Assembly) | o4 |Fjat Washers| 10 |M12 4# | Hex Nuts 4 M2
. Trailer Weight & 900 LBS. Tongue Weight.

Gross Load Capacity When Used As A Weight Carrying Hitch: 6000 LBS
Gross Load Capacity When Used As A Weight Distribution Hitch: 8000 LBS. Trailer Weight & 900 LBS. Tongue Weight

***DO NOT EXCEED VEHICLE MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED TOWING CAPACITY. ***

* No Drilling Required

NOTE: REUSE FACTORY MOUNTING HARDWARE AND
MOVE CLIP NUTS TO SPARE TIRE SUPPORT BRACKET
PASSENGER SIDE FRAME RAIL

SPARE TIRE

SUPPORT BRACKET
EXISTING WELDNUTS

IN VEHICLE FRAME

SPARE TIRE
4 PLACES EACH SIDE

REUSE FACTORY
MOUNTING HARDWARE
4 PLACES EACH SIDE

VEHICLE BUMPER

Fy
FACTORY CROSSMEMBER OR HITCH A’L— i
REMOVE AND RETURN TO OWNER \}, 0/;(
3 gy WELDNUT CLEANING
& i.?-' e j@/ _;?/ ? To remove debris from weldnuts
5 o l,\ g(" i = in frame, spray lubricant or
R S5 T ade Foxl ooy e
s ‘) Qi-ﬂ -~y small wire brush.
\f J\ J (Be careful not to damage threads).

N

The instruction here is for your reference only. We strongly recommend the professional installer for best result.
We are not responsible for any damage caused by the installation. Thank you for choosing our product!
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Part#

HT-X30203 | Application For 2015-2022 Chevrolet Colorado All\2015-2022 GMC Canyon All

Step

Description

Assemble Hitch Body (A) and Mounting Brackets (B, C) with (6) M12X1.75-35 Hex Bolts, (10) M12 Flat Washers, (6)
Lock Washers, (4) M12 Hex Nuts.(Hardware in “‘HW A”). Note:Finger tighten only. Do not fully tighten at this time.

Lower spare tire using the vehicle service tools located in the cab of the truck. Loosen the spare tire support bracket
by removing (2) bolts with a 13mm socket by the spare winch. Remove the 2 bolts from the factory hitch or cross
member and transfer the (2) clip nuts onto the spare tire support bracket.

Remove (4) bolts securing the factory cross member or hitch to the frame rail with a 21mm socket. Set hardware aside

for reuse during hitch installation. Note: The bumper shares the same mounting points and should be supported from
underneath.

Check to be sure that all wiring clears and slowly pull factory cross member or hitch downward and remove from
vehicle. Clean weldnuts as needed with lubricant and brush. Replace with hitch, which will mount in the space
between the frame and the bumper mounting plates.

Using the existing mounting hardware, attach the bottom mounting bolts (2 places each side) and loosely secure so
that bumper placement adjustments can be made. Adjust bumper position to align with side mounting holes and
secure remaining (4) bolts with a 21mm socket.

|

The instruction here is for your reference only. We strongly recommend the professional installer for best result.
We are not responsible for any damage caused by the installation. Thank you for choosing our product!
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L

6 Torque all M14 bolts to 126 ft-Ibs.

7 Reinstall all bolts loosened / removed in step 1. Raise the spare tire back into position.

***Periodically Check The Receiver Hitch To Ensure That All Fasteners ***
Are Tight & All Structural Components Are Sound.

The instruction here is for your reference only. We strongly recommend the professional installer for best result.
We are not responsible for any damage caused by the installation. Thank you for choosing our product!
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